

### VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD.,

D.No. 25-18-54, Opp. CRANE BETEL NUT POWDER WORKS OFFICE, Main Road,

Sampathnagar, GUNTUR - 522 004, Phone: 0863 - 2223311

Email: vcil@cranegroup.in

CIN No: L74999AP1992PLCO14392

GST No: 37AAACV7372B3ZB

Dt: 24-09-2022

To BSE Limited, Mumbai.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Request you to take on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Virat Crane Industries Ltd,

RAMA RAJANEDI

ADI VENKATA Digitally signed by ADI VENKATA RAMA RAJANEDI Date: 2022.09.24

CS Adi Venkata Rama.R (Company Secretary& Compliance Officer)



## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part-A-Details of the Acquisition:

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	GVSL Kantha Rao		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/votiv e capital wherever applicable (*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	94,17,585	46.11	46.11
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
<ul> <li>(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights(VR)other wise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other</li> </ul>		-	-
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)  e) Total(a+b+c+d)	-	-	-
	94,17,585	46.11	46.11
Petails of acquisition:			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	29,700	0.14	0.14
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
c) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	29,700	0.14	0.14

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		46.05	46.25	
	94,47,285	46.25	46.25	
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) VRs other wise than by equity shares</li></ul>		-		
c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrume	-	-		
ntthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingv				
otingrightsin the TC (specify holding in each				
category) after acquisition			_	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	The second of the		
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	94,47,285	46.25	46.25	
c) Totalla 2 2 3,	34,17,200			
/ worket/public issue/rights	Open Marke	t		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/public issue/rights ssue/preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)				
	-NA-		-0.25	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time				
till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted in to equity shares, etc.	1			
equity shares, etc.				
	22.00.2022			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / warrants/convertible	23-09-2022			
securities/any of the instruments that entitle the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.				
to receive shares in the re-				
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before	Rs.20,42,37,500/- consisting 2,04,23,750 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
the said acquisition				
	Rs.20,42,37	,500/- consisti	ng 2,04,23,750 fully	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
	Rs 20 42 3	7.500/- consisti	ng 2,04,23,750 fully	
Total diluted s hare /voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs.20,42,37,500/- consisting 2,04,23,750 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each			

#### Part-B\*\*\*

#### Name of the Target Company: VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD

Name(s) of the acquirer/ and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC)with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer/ belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer/ and/or PACs	
GVSL Kantha Rao	Promoter	AHEPG4370L	

Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Guntur Date: 24-09-2022

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35ofthelistingAgreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/ voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants in to equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*)Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	GVSL Kantha Rao			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter  BSE Limited			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/votiv e capital wherever applicable (*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	94,17,585	46.11	46.11	
<ul><li>(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li><li>c) Voting rights(VR)other wise than by equity shares</li><li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other</li></ul>	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	94,17,585	46.11	46.11	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	29,700	0.14	0.14	
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	-	-	-	
holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-		-	
c) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	29,700	0.14	0.14	

After ti PACs o	he acquisition, holding of acquirer along with f:			
	Shares carrying voting rights	94,47,285	46.25	46.25
	VRs other wise than by equity shares	-	-	-
	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrume ntthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingv otingrightsin the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Total(a+b+c+d)	94,47,285	46.25	46.25
issue/p	of acquisition (e.g. open market/public issue/rights preferential allotment/ inter-se pr/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Marke	t	
Salientfeatures of the securities acquired including time till red emption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, et c.		-NA-		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / warrants/convertible securities/any of the instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		23-09-2022		
	share capital/total voting capital of the TC before d acquisition	Rs.20,42,37,500/- consisting 2,04,23,750 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the quisition	Rs.20,42,37,500/- consisting 2,04,23,750 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Total d	iluted s hare /voting capital of the TC after the said tion	Rs.20,42,37,500/- consisting 2,04,23,750 fully paid up equity shares of Rs.10/- each		

Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Guntur Date: 24-09-2022

#### Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35ofthelistingAgreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/ voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants in to equity shares of the TC.